
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2266
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2003
ESTABLISHMENT OF VED PATHSHALAS
A.F. GOLAM OSMANI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish 15 Ved Pathshalas of the Gurukul type in the country;

(b) if so, the object of the Pathshalas, their intake capacity, duration of course and annual budget;

(c) whether the Government has received any foreign aid for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) No, Sir.
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